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Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health
and Family Welfare, Governrnent of india

No. 17/8/2023-Pers.(FCS)(Sci-BtoF) Dated 31-08-2023

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Promotion of Scientists under the ICMR Health Research Scientists Cadre Rules, 2007-
Flexible Complementing Scheme -reg.

The Competent Authority of ICMR, based on the recommendations of the Departmental
Promotion Review Committee (DPRC), is pleased to promote the following Scientist- E to
Scientist- F, under the ICMR Health Research Scientist Cadre Rules 2007 -Flexible Complementing
Scheme, in the Pay Level 13A, plus other usual allowances, as admissible under the rules:

SI.No.

1.

Name of Scientist

Dr. V. P. Singh

Present place of Posting

ICMR HQ, New Delhi

2.

3.

4.

5.

Dr. Joy Kumar Chakma ICMR HQ, New Delhi

Dr. Neeta Kumar ICMR HQ, New Delhi

Dr. Sanjay Basak NIN, Hyderabad

Dr. K.Rajendar Rao NIN, Hyderabad

6.
Dr. R.Suresh Kumar NICPR, Noida

7-

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Dr. Vainav Patel NIRRCH, Mumbai

Dr. Susan Thomas NIRRCH, Mumbai

Dr. Saritha Nair NIMS, New Delhi

Dr. Pradip Vijay Barde NIV, Pune

Dr. Deepti Parashar NIV, Pune

NARI, PuneDr. Suchit Vasant Kamble

Dr. Praveen Kumar Anand NIIRNCD, Jodhpur

Dr. S. S. Mohanty NIIRNCD, Jodhpur
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NIMR, New Delhi

NIRT, Chennai

NIRT, Chennai

NIRT, Chennai

Dr. Praveen Kr Bharti

Dr. C. Ponnuraja

Dr. K R Uma Devi

Dr. S. M. Jeyakumar

The Scientists whose name does not appear in the above list have been found "Not Yet Fit" for promotion.

2. The Departmental Promotion Review Committee (DPRC) recognised the below mentioned ScIentist

as exceptionally meritorious. The candidate will be granted relaxation in the residency period, as

per the HRSC Rules, in their next assessment, ie, during assessment for promotion to Scientist G, if

they consistently earn not less than 90% in all their subsequent APARs till the next Assessment.

a. Dr. Vainav Patel, NIRRCH, MumbaI
b. Dr. K.R.Uma Devi, NIRT, Chennai
c. Dr. Joy Kumar Chakma, ICMR HQ, New DelhI

3. The effective date of promotion is 01 -09-2023.

4. The pay of the above-mentioned officers may be fixed as per rules, by the Institute/ Centre/ HQ

concerned . Option for fixation of pay may be sought from the Scientists as per rules.

(Jagdish Rajesh)
Assistant Director General (Admin. )

Copyto:
1. All concerned Scientist

2. All Directors/Director-in-Charge of Institutes/Centres
3. All Heads of Technical Divisions

4. PS to DG/Sr.FA/Sr.DDG (A),ICMR HQ

5. DDG(A)/ADG(A)/ADG(F)

6. Establishment/Bills Section,ICMR HQ

7. Finance Section,ICMR HQ

8. Head (BMI)-with a request to place the order in ICMR website
9. Personal file of the concerned ScientIst
10. Guard File.
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